OP \$40.00 87499812

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM725106

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Flow Capital Corp.		04/29/2022	Corporation: CANADA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PerformanceCentre International Pty. Ltd.		
Street Address:	18191 Von Karman Ave. Suite 100		
City:	Irvine		
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA		
Postal Code:	92612		
Entity Type:	Corporation: AUSTRALIA		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Serial Number:	87499812	PERFORMIO	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 8054566735

Email: mark@dtlawpartners.com
Correspondent Name: DT Law Partners LLP
Address Line 1: 125 East Victoria St. Suite I

Address Line 4: Santa Barbara, CALIFORNIA 93101

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Mark A. DePaco
SIGNATURE:	/mark depaco/
DATE SIGNED:	04/29/2022

Total Attachments: 2

source=IP Security Release_Flow#page1.tif source=IP Security Release_Flow#page2.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 007707 FRAME: 0794

900691700

TERMINATION OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS AND PATENTS

WHEREAS, PerformanceCentre International PTY. LTD, a Corporation organized under the laws of Australia ("**Grantor"**), with its principal place of business at 18191 Von Karman Ave. Suite 100, Irvine, CA 92612, is the owner of record of the trademark listed on the attached <u>Exhibit A</u>, now issued or pending in the United States Patent and Trademark Office (the "**Trademark**"); and

WHEREAS, Grantor entered into that certain Security Agreement dated on or around June 14, 2021 (the "Security Agreement"), between the Grantor and Flow Capital Corp., with is principal place of business at 1 Adelaide Street East, Suite 3002, PO Box 171, Toronto, Ontario Canada M5C 2V9 ("Secured Party"), true and correct copies of which were recorded by the United States Patent and Trademark Office on or around June 14, 2021, Reel/Frames: 7326/0019.

WHEREAS, the Secured Party desires to release its security interest in the Trademark;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Secured Party hereby:

- 1. releases and reassigns to the Grantor any and all liens, security interests, right, title and interest of Secured Party pursuant to the Security Agreement in the trademarks and applications more fully described on Exhibit A, without recourse or representation or warranty, express or implied; and
- 2. authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America to note and record the existence of the release hereby given.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Secured Party has caused this Termination of Security Interest in Trademark to be signed by its duly authorized representative as of this April 29, 2022.

Secured Party:

Flow Capital Corp.

Name: Alex Baluta

Its: CEO

Exhibit A:

US Trademark and Trademark Registration

Mark	Description	Application/ Registration/Serial Number	Application/ Registration/Filing Date	Class	Goods/Services
PERFORMIO	Standard character mark; service mark	5,538,416	August 14, 2018	9, 42	SAAS

TRADEMARK REEL: 007707 FRAME: 0796

RECORDED: 04/29/2022